



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

CEMENT

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

TICKET NUMBER 16341
LOCATION 180
FOREMAN Jacob Storm

269458

DATE	7-16-14	4897	AYRES #2
CUSTOMER #			
WELL NAME & NUMBER			
SECTION	26	255	1W
TOWNSHIP			
RANGE			
COUNTRY			
CUSTOMER	Lechmanmer oil		
MAILING ADDRESS	PO Box 526		
CITY	Newton	STATE	KS
ZIP CODE	67114		

JOB TYPE Longstring B HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 3860 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2
 CASING DEPTH 3705 DRILL PIPE 2 7/8 TUBING OTHER
 SLURRY WEIGHT 15.2 SLURRY VOL 6728 WATER gal/ck 300 MIX PSI 300
 DISPLACEMENT PSI 1900 RATE 6.6 bpm
 REMARKS: Softly meeting centerline on 13, 5, 10, 16, 21, 26, 31, 39
 Baskets on 21, 30 land pipe calcareous hole with mud for 30 min open shoe pump 5 bbl water - 50 gal
 displaced with 88.23 bbl landing plug at 1250 ft
 check float head shift head plug Rchore
 with 25 SKS Base mix

5401 1085.00 1085.00 PUMP CHARGE 1
 5406 105.00 105.00 MILEAGE 25
 5407 368.00 368.00 min bulk delivery
 5402 12.00 12.00 footage
 1104.5 225 225 class 54
 1102 350 350 Calcium chloride
 1118 B 700 700 gcl
 1110A 1800 1800 4kol-steel
 1146 500 500 DV 100
 4114 290.00 870.00 5/2 Baskets
 4136 75.75 681.75 5/2 weatherboard 5 board
 4253 1663.00 1663.00 5/2 packer shoe
 4454 26.75 26.75 5/2 later down plug
 4310 210.00 210.00 5/2 12 ft + 2 collets
 4301 80.00 80.00 2" Ball valve
 4310 65.00 65.00 2" nipple and ball plug
 1008.00 subtotal
 1001.25 -
 SALES TAX 541.46
 ESTIMATED TOTAL 9948.21

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	1085.00	1085.00
5406	25	MILEAGE	4.20	105.00
5407	1	min bulk delivery	368.00	368.00
5402	12.00	footage	2.75	276.00
1104.5	225	class 54	1.10	247.50
1102	350	Calcium chloride	1.78	623.00
1118 B	700	gcl	1.22	854.00
1110A	1800	4kol-steel	1.46	2628.00
1146	500	DV 100	1.10	550.00
4114	3	5/2 Baskets	290.00	870.00
4136	1	5/2 weatherboard 5 board	75.75	681.75
4253	1	5/2 packer shoe	1663.00	1663.00
4454	1	5/2 later down plug	26.75	26.75
4310	1	5/2 12 ft + 2 collets	210.00	210.00
4301	1	2" Ball valve	80.00	80.00
4310	1	2" nipple and ball plug	65.00	65.00
		subtotal	1008.00	1008.00
			-	1001.25
		SALES TAX	541.46	541.46
		ESTIMATED TOTAL	9948.21	9948.21

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.